



A COLAS COMPANY

1 APAC Industrial Way
Augusta, Georgia 30907
Phone: (706) 731-5230

Facsimile: (706) 731-8620

March 11, 2025

Sean Barr
Engineering & Construction
Augusta Utilities Department
452 Walker St
Suite 200
Augusta, GA 30901

RE: Dennis Road Improvements Change order pricing- Water Line Relocation

Dear Mr. Barr,

Reeves Construction Company respectfully submits the below change order pricing for the water line relocation on the Dennis Road Improvements Project. Reeves Construction request an additional 93 Calendar days to be added to total contract time to complete this scope of work.

Please feel free to give me a call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Hugh O'Brien
Assistant Project Manager
Reeves Construction Company
762-994-7305

CC: Dallas Suggs-RCC
File:10321224

DENNIS ROAD WATER LINE RELOCATION

Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost
W-1A	2300	8" Water Main, DIP	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 241,500.00
W-1B	20	2" COPPER PIPE	LF	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,900.00
W-2A	860	8" Water Main, DIP, Restrained Joint	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 107,500.00
W-2B	210	6" Water Main, DIP, Restrained Joint	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 23,100.00
W-4A	4	6"- 90° FITTING	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00
W-4B	2	6"- 45° FITTING	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00
W-4C	4	6" SLEEVE FITTING	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00
W-4D	1	6"x6" TEE FITTING	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00
W-4E	11	8"- 45° FITTING	EA	\$ 845.00	\$ 9,295.00
W-4F	3	8"- 90° FITTING	EA	\$ 845.00	\$ 2,535.00
W-4G	1	8" SLEEVE FITTING	EA	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00
W-4H	3	8"x8" TEE FITTING	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
W-4I	2	8"x6" TEE FITTING	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
W-4J	1	8"- 22.5° FITTING	EA	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00
W-4K	1	8"- 11.25° FITTING	EA	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00
W-4L	3	8"x6" TEE FITTING	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
W-4M	1	6"X2" TAPPED PLUG FITTING	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
W-4N	8	6" CAP FITTING	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
W-4O	4	2" CAP FITTING	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
W-5	5	FIRE HYDRANT AND VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 45,500.00
W-6A	3	6" GATE VALVE	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00
W-6B	9	8" GATE VALVE	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
W-10	1	12"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00
W-13	6	1" LONG SIDE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 23,400.00
W-14	9	1" SHORT SIDE WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
W-15	1055	8" POLYETHYLENE PIPE WRAP	LF	\$ 11.50	\$ 12,132.50
W-16A	7	WATER MAIN TIE-IN TO EXISTING LINES	EA	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 100,100.00
W-17	4	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CY	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
W-18	10	ABANDON EXISTING WATER VALVES	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
W-21	2	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
M-4	100	SELECT BACKFILL	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
LS-4	1	TRAFFIC CONTROL (AUD RELATED)	LS	\$ 239,000.00	\$ 239,000.00
LS-7	1	OWNERS ALLOWANCE	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST					\$ 963,722.50